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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 120 120 120 120
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 83 83

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside

Male Female Students State State Country

Students = Students (Including  (Including = (Including
male & male & male &
female) female) female)

306 218 524 224 243 57

72 80 152 56 85 11

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2011-12)

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

120

120

120

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

120

120

120

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

11

10

10

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &

40

81

female)

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+0OBC
Including
male &
female)

28

11

No. of students

graduating in

minimum stipulated

time

131

130

130

No. of No. of No. of No. of
students students students students
receiving receiving receiving who are not
Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
23 9 8 28
71 1 7 13
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates  selected for
placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
47 350000 (Three 39
lakhs fifty
thousands only)
74 250000 (Two lakhs 41
fifty thousands
only)
53 350000 (Three 48

lakhs fifty
thousands only)



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year
Year students intake in the  students admitted in
year the year
(2013-14) 64 64
(2014-15) 64 62
(2015-16) 83 72

Ph.D Student Details

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of students graduating
in minimum stipulated time

64

62

72

No. of
students
placed

18

19

38

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

350000 (Three lakhs fifty
thousands only)

350000 (Three lakhs fifty
thousands only)

375000 (Three lakhs
seventy five thousands
only)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

Total Students

140

0

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

9

w

16



No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 31 17 51
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 3878889 (Thirty eight lakhs 1420776 (Fourteen lakhs twenty 1404765 (Fourteen lakhs four
seventy eight thousand eight thousand seven hundred thousand seven hundred sixty
hundred eighty nine only) seventy six only) five only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 36783519 (Three crore sixty 14582816 (One crore forty five 2720063 (Twenty seven lakhs
seven lakhs eighty three lakhs eighty two thousands eight = twenty thousands sixty three)
thousand five hundred nineteen  hundred sixteen only)
only)

Engineering Workshops 152000 (One lakh fifty two 50000 (Fifty thousand only) 75000 (Seventy thousand only)

thousand only)

Studios 2887000 (Twenty eight lakhs 761171 (Seven lakhs sixty one 1417447 (Forteen
eighty seven thousand only) thousand one hundred seventy lakhsseventeen thousand four
one only) hundred forty seven only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 2711538 (Twenty seven lakhs 118457 (One lakh eigtheen 234666 (Two lakhs thirty four
expenditure on Land and Building) eleven thousands five hundred thousand four hundred thirty thousand six hundred sixty six

thirty eight only) seven only) only)



Financial Year

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and

allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17

Total no. of Sponsored 16
Projects

2016-17

3245750

Thirty two lakhs forty five thousands seven hundred fifty only

2016-17

Utilised Amount

90004985 (Nine crores four
thousand nine hundred eighty
five only)

43572420 (Four crore thirty five
lakhs seventy two thousand four
hundred twenty only)

1850000 (Eighteen lakhs fifty
thousand only)

2015-16

10

2015-16

Utilised Amount

46096413 (Four crores sixty
lakhs ninty six thousand four
hundred thirteen only)

11056129 (One crore ten lakhs
fifty six thousand one hundred
twenty nine only)

160000 (One lakh sixty thousand
only)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

48158762 (Four crores eighty
one lakhs fifty eight thousand
seven hundred sixty two only)

10070902 (One crore seventy
thousand nine hundred two
only)

520000 (Five lakhs twenty
thousand only)

2015-16 2014-15

21000 0

Twenty one thousands only Zero
2014-15



Financial Year

Total no. of Funding
Agencies

Total Amount Received
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in
Words

2016-17

4

60631692

Six crore six lacks thirty one thousands
one hundred ninety two only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 5

Total no. of Client Organizations 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 41900028

Amount Received in Words

Four crore nineteen lakhs twenty eight only

2015-16

16219425

One crore sixty two lakhs nineteen thousands
four hundred twenty five only

2015-16

1640000

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2014-15

3

38572438

Three crore Eighty five lakhs seventy two
thousands four hundred thirty eight only

2014-15

890000

Sixteen lakhs forty thousands only Eight lakhs ninety thousands only

Yes, in some of the

buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in some of the
students? buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, in some of the
buildings



Faculty Details

Srno

10

Name

ABDUL HAFEEZ

ADIL AHMAD

Aeri Vidhu

Ahmad Bahar

Ahmad F Jalees

Ahmad S Jameel

Ahmad Sayeed

Ahmed Kamal

Akhtar Mohd

Akhtar Mymoona

Age

32

31

57

58

51

57

42

61

44

44

Designation

Lecturer

Lecturer

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

12

12

294

342

306

294

150

396

150

210

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

21-08-
2016

17-08-
2016

23-07-
1992

15-11-
1989

13-01-
1998

10-08-
1992

11-08-
2005

03-10-
2017

05-08-
2002

21-11-
2000

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Alam M Mumtaz

Alam ozair

Ali Asgar

Ali Javed

Amin Saima

Amir Mohd

Ansari S Husain

Aqil Mohd

Ashif Igbal

Baboota Sanjula

Bawa Sandhya

Bhandari Uma

Bushra Shamim

C L Kaul

40

40

55

45

41

58

58

49

27

46

51

52

28

80

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Lecturer

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

186

126

330

198

150

342

390

222

24

246

258

354

24

504

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-08-
2003

02-02-
2006

16-11-
1989

24-07-
1996

01-04-
2004

01-12-
1989

01-09-
1981

17-11-
1998

22-09-
2017

22-04-
1996

19-06-
1996

28-09-
1994

07-09-
2015

01-01-
2010

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Visiting



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Chawla Geeta

Dubey Kiran

GULNAZ BANO

Haque S

Ehtishamul

Husain Asif

Igbal Zeenat

Ismail M Vaseem

Jain G Kumar

Kohli Kanchan

Mir S Rasool

Mohammad

Kashif Igbal

Mujeeb Mohd

Najmi A Kalam

Nilanjan Saha

52

50

27

50

44

43

45

37

60

43

29

45

42

55

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

DM(Medicine)

270

288

12

198

210

198

150

138

378

174

62

174

221

300

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

27-09-
1995

14-06-
1996

19-01-
2016

10-10-
1995

21-11-
2000

11-09-
2000

20-03-
2007

18-07-
2006

26-07-
1978

27-03-
2002

06-03-
2017

16-02-
1999

02-02-
1999

25-08-
2015

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Panda B Prasad

Rabea Parveen

Sana Khan

Sharma Manju

Siddiqui A Ahmad

Siddiqui Nadeem

Siraj anwar

Sohail Akhter

SUBUHI KHISAL

Sultana Yasmeen

Talegaonkar

sushma

Vohora Divya

Yar M Shahar

Zaman M Shagee
uz

42

33

28

44

61

58

33

34

26

46

49

43

45

40

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

174

24

38

255

438

306

36

64

12

246

210

213

197

126

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

12-03-
2004

02-03-
2017

06-02-
2017

08-08-
1995

01-09-
1981

04-08-
1992

02-02-
2017

02-09-
2016

01-08-
2016

22-04-
1996

28-09-
2000

17-02-
1998

18-08-
2003

10-10-
2006

15-09-
2017

01-11-
2016

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular






