

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-5-P-OEMDP-U-0107 **Institute Name**: Jamia Hamdard

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	120	120	120	120		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	83	83				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	306	218	524	224	243	57	40	28	23	9	8	28
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	72	80	152	56	85	11	81	11	71	1	7	13

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011-12)	120	120	(2012-13)	11	(2014-15)	131	47	350000 (Three lakhs fifty thousands only)	39
(2012-13)	120	120	(2013-14)	10	(2015-16)	130	74	250000 (Two lakhs fifty thousands only)	41
(2013-14)	120	120	(2014-15)	10	(2016-17)	130	53	350000 (Three lakhs fifty thousands only)	48

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	64	64	(2014-15)	64	18	350000 (Three lakhs fifty thousands only)	9
(2014-15)	64	62	(2015-16)	62	19	350000 (Three lakhs fifty thousands only)	3
(2015-16)	83	72	(2016-17)	72	38	375000 (Three lakhs seventy five thousands only)	16

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	140
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15			
Full Time	31	17	51			
Part Time	0	0	0			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (exc	luding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	3878889 (Thirty eight lakhs seventy eight thousand eight hundred eighty nine only)	1420776 (Fourteen lakhs twenty thousand seven hundred seventy six only)	1404765 (Fourteen lakhs four thousand seven hundred sixty five only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	36783519 (Three crore sixty seven lakhs eighty three thousand five hundred nineteen only)	14582816 (One crore forty five lakhs eighty two thousands eight hundred sixteen only)	2720063 (Twenty seven lakhs twenty thousands sixty three)
Engineering Workshops	152000 (One lakh fifty two thousand only)	50000 (Fifty thousand only)	75000 (Seventy thousand only)
Studios	2887000 (Twenty eight lakhs eighty seven thousand only)	761171 (Seven lakhs sixty one thousand one hundred seventy one only)	1417447 (Forteen lakhsseventeen thousand four hundred forty seven only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	2711538 (Twenty seven lakhs eleven thousands five hundred thirty eight only)	118457 (One lakh eigtheen thousand four hundred thirty seven only)	234666 (Two lakhs thirty four thousand six hundred sixty six only)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	90004985 (Nine crores four thousand nine hundred eighty five only)	46096413 (Four crores sixty lakhs ninty six thousand four hundred thirteen only)	48158762 (Four crores eighty one lakhs fifty eight thousand seven hundred sixty two only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	43572420 (Four crore thirty five lakhs seventy two thousand four hundred twenty only)	11056129 (One crore ten lakhs fifty six thousand one hundred twenty nine only)	10070902 (One crore seventy thousand nine hundred two only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	1850000 (Eighteen lakhs fifty thousand only)	160000 (One lakh sixty thousand only)	520000 (Five lakhs twenty thousand only)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	3245750	21000	0
Enter Amount in Words	Thirty two lakhs forty five thousands seven hundred fifty only	Twenty one thousands only	Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	16	10	9

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Funding Agencies	4	5	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	60631692	16219425	38572438
Amount Received in Words	Six crore six lacks thirty one thousands one hundred ninety two only	One crore sixty two lakhs nineteen thousands four hundred twenty five only	Three crore Eighty five lakhs seventy two thousands four hundred thirty eight only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	5	2	1
Total no. of Client Organizations	3	2	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	41900028	1640000	890000
Amount Received in Words	Four crore nineteen lakhs twenty eight only	Sixteen lakhs forty thousands only	Eight lakhs ninety thousands only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	ABDUL HAFEEZ	32	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
2	ADIL AHMAD	31	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	12	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
3	Aeri Vidhu	57	Professor	Female	Ph.D	294	Yes	Yes	23-07- 1992		Regular
4	Ahmad Bahar	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	342	Yes	Yes	15-11- 1989		Regular
5	Ahmad F Jalees	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	306	Yes	Yes	13-01- 1998		Regular
6	Ahmad S Jameel	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	294	Yes	Yes	10-08- 1992		Regular
7	Ahmad Sayeed	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	150	Yes	Yes	11-08- 2005		Regular
8	Ahmed Kamal	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	396	No	Yes	03-10- 2017		Regular
9	Akhtar Mohd	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	150	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2002		Regular
10	Akhtar Mymoona	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	210	Yes	Yes	21-11- 2000		Regular

11	Alam M Mumtaz	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	186	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2003	 Regular
12	Alam ozair	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	126	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2006	 Regular
13	Ali Asgar	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	330	Yes	Yes	16-11- 1989	 Regular
14	Ali Javed	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	198	Yes	Yes	24-07- 1996	 Regular
15	Amin Saima	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	150	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2004	 Regular
16	Amir Mohd	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	342	Yes	Yes	01-12- 1989	 Regular
17	Ansari S Husain	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	390	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1981	 Regular
18	Aqil Mohd	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	222	Yes	Yes	17-11- 1998	 Regular
19	Ashif Iqbal	27	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	24	No	Yes	22-09- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
20	Baboota Sanjula	46	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	246	Yes	Yes	22-04- 1996	 Regular
21	Bawa Sandhya	51	Professor	Female	Ph.D	258	Yes	Yes	19-06- 1996	 Regular
22	Bhandari Uma	52	Professor	Female	Ph.D	354	Yes	Yes	28-09- 1994	 Regular
23	Bushra Shamim	28	Lecturer	Female	M. Pharm	24	Yes	Yes	07-09- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
24	C L Kaul	80	Professor	Male	Ph.D	504	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2010	 Visiting

25	Chawla Geeta	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	270	Yes	Yes	27-09- 1995	 Regular
26	Dubey Kiran	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	14-06- 1996	 Regular
27	GULNAZ BANO	27	Lecturer	Female	M. Pharm	12	Yes	Yes	19-01- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
28	Haque S Ehtishamul	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	198	Yes	Yes	10-10- 1995	 Regular
29	Husain Asif	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	210	Yes	Yes	21-11- 2000	 Regular
30	lqbal Zeenat	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	198	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2000	 Regular
31	Ismail M Vaseem	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	150	Yes	Yes	20-03- 2007	 Regular
32	Jain G Kumar	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	138	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2006	 Regular
33	Kohli Kanchan	60	Professor	Female	Ph.D	378	Yes	Yes	26-07- 1978	 Regular
34	Mir S Rasool	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	27-03- 2002	 Regular
35	Mohammad Kashif Iqbal	29	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	62	Yes	Yes	06-03- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
36	Mujeeb Mohd	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	16-02- 1999	 Regular
37	Najmi A Kalam	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	221	Yes	Yes	02-02- 1999	 Regular
38	Nilanjan Saha	55	Professor	Male	DM(Medicine)	300	Yes	Yes	25-08- 2015	 Regular

39	Panda B Prasad	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	12-03- 2004		Regular
40	Rabea Parveen	33	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	No	02-03- 2017	15-09- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
41	Sana Khan	28	Lecturer	Female	M. Pharm	38	Yes	Yes	06-02- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
42	Sharma Manju	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	255	Yes	Yes	08-08- 1995		Regular
43	Siddiqui A Ahmad	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	438	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1981		Regular
44	Siddiqui Nadeem	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	306	Yes	Yes	04-08- 1992		Regular
45	Siraj anwar	33	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	36	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
46	Sohail Akhter	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	64	Yes	No	02-09- 2016	01-11- 2016	Regular
47	SUBUHI KHISAL	26	Lecturer	Female	M. Pharm	12	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
48	Sultana Yasmeen	46	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	246	Yes	Yes	22-04- 1996		Regular
49	Talegaonkar sushma	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	210	Yes	Yes	28-09- 2000		Regular
50	Vohora Divya	43	Professor	Female	Ph.D	213	Yes	Yes	17-02- 1998		Regular
51	Yar M Shahar	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	197	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2003		Regular
52	Zaman M Shaqee uz	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	126	Yes	Yes	10-10- 2006		Regular